
CUSTOMS TARIFF 

SCHEDULE 3 

Section 15 
Chapter 76/5 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.6 

  

 7601  UNWROUGHT ALUMINIUM: 
 

  

 7601.10.00 01 kg - Aluminium, not alloyed  Free 
 

 7601.20.00 02 kg - Aluminium alloys 
 
 

 Free 
 

 7602.00.00 03 kg ALUMINIUM WASTE AND SCRAP 
 
 

 Free 

 7603  ALUMINIUM POWDERS AND FLAKES: 
 

  

 7603.10.00 04 kg - Powders of non-lamellar structure  Free 
 

 7603.20.00 05 kg - Powders of lamellar structure; flakes  Free 
 
 

 7604  ALUMINIUM BARS, RODS AND PROFILES: 
 

  

 7604.10.00 06 kg - Of aluminium, not alloyed  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 7604.2  - Of aluminium alloys: 
 

  

 7604.21.00  - - Hollow profiles  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

  07 kg  Angles and other shapes and sections   
  08 kg  Other 

 
  

 7604.29.00  - - Other  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

  09 kg  Angles and other shapes and sections   
  10 kg  Other 

 
 

  

 7605  ALUMINIUM WIRE: 
 

  

 7605.1  - Of aluminium, not alloyed: 
 

  

 7605.11.00 11 kg - - Of which the maximum cross-sectional dimension 
exceeds 7 mm 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 7605.19.00 12 kg - - Other  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 7605.2  - Of aluminium alloys: 
 

  

 7605.21.00 13 kg - - Of which the maximum cross-sectional dimension 
exceeds 7 mm 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 7605.29.00 14 kg - - Other  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
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Chapter 76/6 
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______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 7606  ALUMINIUM PLATES, SHEETS AND STRIP, OF A 
THICKNESS EXCEEDING 0.2 mm: 
 

  

 7606.1  - Rectangular (including square): 
 

  

 7606.11.00 15 kg - - Of aluminium, not alloyed  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

�������� 7606.12.00  - - Of aluminium alloys  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

    Not exceeding 3 mm in thickness:   
  30 kg  .Strip of a kind used in the manufacture of 

  Venetian blinds 
  

    .Other:   
     ..Not exceeding 1 500 mm in width:   
  31 kg     ...Coiled   
  32 kg     ...Not coiled   
     ..Exceeding 1 500 mm in width:   
  33 kg     ...Coiled   
  34 kg     ...Not coiled 

 
  

    Exceeding 3 mm in thickness but not exceeding 
 6 mm in thickness: 

  

    .Not exceeding 1 500 mm in width:   
  35 kg   ..Coiled   
  36 kg   ..Not coiled   
  43 kg  .Exceeding 1 500 mm in width and not 

  exceeding 1 800 mm in width 
  

  46 kg  .Exceeding 1 800 mm in width 
 

  

    Exceeding 6 mm in thickness:   
  21 kg  .Not exceeding 2 100 mm in width   
  22 kg  .Exceeding 2 100 mm in width 

 
  

 7606.9  - Other: 
 

  

 7606.91.00 23 kg - - Of aluminium, not alloyed  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

�������� 7606.92.00 49 kg - - Of aluminium alloys  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
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# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.4 

  

 7607  ALUMINIUM FOIL (WHETHER OR NOT PRINTED 
OR BACKED WITH PAPER, PAPERBOARD, 
PLASTICS OR SIMILAR BACKING MATERIALS) 
OF A THICKNESS (EXCLUDING ANY BACKING) 
NOT EXCEEDING 0.2 mm: 
 

  

 7607.1  - Not backed: 
 

  

 7607.11.00  - - Rolled but not further worked  5% 
 

  30 kg  Not exceeding 0.0065 mm in thickness   
  31 kg  Exceeding 0.0065 mm in thickness but not 

exceeding 0.009 mm 
  

  02 kg  Exceeding 0.009 mm in thickness but not 
exceeding 0.015 mm 

  

  03 kg  Exceeding 0.015 mm in thickness but not 
exceeding 0.15 mm 

  

  04 kg  Exceeding 0.15 mm in thickness 
 

  

 7607.19.00 05 kg - - Other  5% 
 

 7607.20.00  - Backed  5% 
 

    Not exceeding 0.15 mm in thickness:   
  06 kg  .Embossed, printed etc.   
  07 kg  .Plain 

 
  

  08 kg  Exceeding 0.15 mm in thickness 
 
 

  

 7608  ALUMINIUM TUBES AND PIPES: 
 

  

 7608.10.00 09 kg - Of aluminium, not alloyed  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 7608.20.00 10 kg - Of aluminium alloys  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 
 

 7609.00.00 11 kg ALUMINIUM TUBE OR PIPE FITTINGS (FOR 
EXAMPLE, COUPLINGS, ELBOWS, SLEEVES) 
 

 5% 
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# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

 

 

 7610  ALUMINIUM STRUCTURES (EXCLUDING 
PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS OF 9406.00.00) AND 
PARTS OF STRUCTURES (FOR EXAMPLE, 
BRIDGES AND BRIDGE-SECTIONS, TOWERS, 
LATTICE MASTS, ROOFS, ROOFING 
FRAMEWORKS, DOORS AND WINDOWS AND 
THEIR FRAMES AND THRESHOLDS FOR DOORS, 
BALUSTRADES, PILLARS AND COLUMNS); 
ALUMINIUM PLATES, RODS, PROFILES, TUBES 
AND THE LIKE, PREPARED FOR USE IN 
STRUCTURES: 
 

  

 7610.10.00 12 .. -  Doors, windows and their frames and thresholds for 
doors 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 7610.90.00 13 .. - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 
 

 7611.00.00 14 No ALUMINIUM RESERVOIRS, TANKS, VATS AND 
SIMILAR CONTAINERS, FOR ANY MATERIAL 
(OTHER THAN COMPRESSED OR LIQUEFIED 
GAS), OF A CAPACITY EXCEEDING 300 L, 
WHETHER OR NOT LINED OR HEAT-
INSULATED, BUT NOT FITTED WITH 
MECHANICAL OR THERMAL EQUIPMENT 
 
 

 5% 
 

 7612  ALUMINIUM CASKS, DRUMS, CANS, BOXES AND 
SIMILAR CONTAINERS (INCLUDING RIGID OR 
COLLAPSIBLE TUBULAR CONTAINERS), FOR 
ANY MATERIAL (OTHER THAN COMPRESSED 
OR LIQUEFIED GAS), OF A CAPACITY NOT 
EXCEEDING 300 L, WHETHER OR NOT LINED 
OR HEAT-INSULATED, BUT NOT FITTED WITH 
MECHANICAL OR THERMAL EQUIPMENT: 
 

  

 7612.10.00 15 No - Collapsible tubular containers  Free 
 

 7612.90.00  - Other  5% 
 

  26 No  Aerosol containers   
  27 No  Other 

 
 

  

 7613.00.00 17 No ALUMINIUM CONTAINERS FOR COMPRESSED 
OR LIQUEFIED GAS 
 
 

 5% 
 

 7614  STRANDED WIRE, CABLES, PLAITED BANDS 
AND THE LIKE, OF ALUMINIUM, NOT 
ELECTRICALLY INSULATED:  
 

  

 7614.10.00 18 kg - With steel core  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 7614.90.00 19 kg - Other  5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
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# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. ���� Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

 

  

R.2 

  

 7615  TABLE, KITCHEN OR OTHER HOUSEHOLD 
ARTICLES AND PARTS THEREOF, OF 
ALUMINIUM; POT SCOURERS AND SCOURING 
OR POLISHING PADS, GLOVES AND THE LIKE, 
OF ALUMINIUM; SANITARY WARE AND PARTS  
THEREOF, OF ALUMINIUM: 
 

  

���� 7615.10.00 31 .. -  Table, kitchen or other household articles and parts 
thereof; pot scourers and scouring or polishing pads, 
gloves and the like 

 

 5% 
 

 7615.20.00 21 .. - Sanitary ware and parts thereof 
 
 

 5% 
 
 

 7616  OTHER ARTICLES OF ALUMINIUM: 
 

  

 7616.10.00 22 .. -  Nails, tacks, staples (other than those of 8305), screws, 
bolts, nuts, screw hooks, rivets, cotters, cotter-pins, 
washers and similar articles 

 

 5% 
 

 7616.9  - Other: 
 

  

 7616.91.00 28 .. - - Cloth, grill, netting and fencing, of aluminium wire  5% 
 

 7616.99.00 29 .. - - Other  5% 
 

      
 


